
CCU HEERF Reports – Student Portion Quarter Ending 6.30.2020  
1) The University acknowledges that it completed and returned a Funding Certification and Agreement 

for these funds and that they provided emergency grants to students. 
 
2) The University has received the following HEERF amounts: 

 

3) The total amount of funds disbursed during the quarter ending June 30, 2020 was $5,027,174. 
 
4) The estimated number of students eligible for the quarter was 6,868. 
 
5) The number of students who received grants during the quarter was 6,868. 
 
6) The methodology used to determine funding was as follows: 

• Qualified students that were enrolled as of the last day of classes for Spring 2020 and incurred 
expenses related to the disruption of campus operations due to COVID-19 were identified and 
awarded emergency grants on May 7th, 2020.  

• $497,274 was reserved for eligible students to apply for additional funding based on higher 
incurred expenses during two application cycles (May 8th, 2020 – May 29th, 2020 and June 15th, 
2020 - June 19th, 2020). The applications were reviewed by the University’s Benevolence fund 
committee and eligible students were awarded based on need, exhausting all CARES Act HEERF 
funding. 

• Students who are not eligible for Title IV funding were not eligible for funding from the CARES 
Act. 

• Students who were enrolled only in online classes prior to March 13 were not eligible for funding. 
• Students with the greatest documented need using the Estimated Family Contribution (EFC) from 

the Free Application for Federal Student Aid (FAFSA) will be prioritized. Individual disbursement 
amounts varied by student dependent on levels of financial need, as defined by Title IV 
regulations. 

• CCU Financial Aid & Scholarships verified eligibility in accordance with the CARES Act. 

       Amount: Initial block grant awards to each student were determined by the chart below.  Additional 
funding from the approved applications varied by student and was determined by the benevolence 
committee based on expressed need due to COVID-related expenses.  

 

STUDENT INSTITUTIONAL TOTAL
HEERF I 5,027,174              5,027,173              10,054,347            
HEERF II 5,027,174              10,388,741            15,415,915            
HEERF III 13,600,934            13,493,270            27,094,204            
Total 23,655,282            28,909,184            52,564,466            



Student Category Expected Family 
Contribution 

Amount Per 
Student 

Undergraduate Pell Eligible $0 to $5,576 $900.00 

Undergraduate Not Pell 
Eligible Above $5,576 $500.00 

Graduate Students N/A $500.00 

    7)   Guidance provided to students concerning HEERF emergency grants for the quarter ending June 30,   
2020 can be found at this website: https://www.coastal.edu/financialaid/covid-
19updates/caresactinfo/ 

 

 


